UNDERFLOOR SUMP
1
BAUFIX 200
 • Pressure stabilizer sump
 • Single- or duplex system
 • Floor drain with odour trap
 • Level-compensating frame
 • Seal collar for attaching to the

UNDERFLOOR SUMP
BAUFIX 200
Type Code No. Weight
Baufix 200-32 JP48186 30 kg
Baufix 200-50 JP48187 37 kg
BAUFIX 200
Plastic sump to house a pump tested in keeping with German/
European standard EN 12050 with shaped connecting piece,
level-compensating plastic cover frame, cover plate and odour
trap for floor drain, hose connection and pressure pipe, two
swing-type check valves, plug for cable conduit, without pumps.
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Baufix 200-32
U3K/U3K-spezial
U5K
U6K E/D
US 62 D/E
US 102 E/D
US 73 E/D
US 103 E/D
US 73 E/D Ex
US 103 E/D Ex
Baufix 200-50
US 62 E/D
US 102 E/D
US 151 E/D
US 152 E/D
US 251 D
US 73 E/D
US 103 E/D
US 153 E/D
US 75 E/D
US 105 E/D
US 155 E/D
US 73 E/D Ex
US 103 E/D Ex
POSSIBLE PUMPS
Tank capacity 240 l
MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions Baufix 200-32 (mm) Dimensions Baufix 200-50 (mm)
UNDERFLOOR SUMP
3
BAUFIX 200
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.
1 Cover plate stainless steel, to bi tiled, for Baufix 50, Baufix 100, Baufix 200-32 JP24024
2 Cover frame stainless steel, for Baufix 50, Baufix 100, Baufix 200-32 JP28118
3 Special ventilation special filter with housing, not for hot water JP27484
4 Stop valve 1¼“ (DN 32), PN 16 110x60 (HxB) JP44785
brass, 1½“ (DN 40), PN 16 125x60 (HxB) JP44786
brass, 2“ (DN 50), PN 16 140x70 (HxB) JP44787
Ball valve 1¼”, PVC, for aggressive media 105x155 (HxB) JP46111
5 Guide rail system Guide rail system GR32 for Hebefix 200/Baufix 200 (U3/U5/U5) JP48279
Guide rail system GR50 for Hebefix 200/Baufix 200 (US75/US105/
US155)
JP48280
6 Ground water seal sump Ø315 for Baufix 100/Baufix 200-32 JP47216
Ø500 for Baufix 200-50/Vacubox 200 JP48215
7 Ground water seal set pipe for Baufix 100/Baufix 200-32 with inlet DN 100 JP50206
for Baufix 200-32 with inlet DN 150 JP50205
for Baufix 200-50/Vacubox 200 with inlet DN 100 JP50204
for Baufix 200-50/Vacubox 200 with inlet DN 150 JP50203
8 Sump extension 165-265 mm for Baufix 200-50 / Vacubox 200 JP48282
Example of installation Baufix 200
4
UNDERFLOOR SUMP
BAUFIX 200
ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.